Contract Committee Review Request

Summary

| MUST BE COMPLETED IN FULL | Date: April 17, 2025 | | | |
|---|---|--|-----------------|--|
| C | Byrdseed.tv | lan Byrd | | |
| | Name of Vendor & Contact Person | on | | |
| | info@byrdseed.tv | | | |
| | Vendor Email Address | | | |
| | subscription to Byrdsee | ed.TV | | |
| | Describe Contract (Technology, program, consultant-prof Development, etc.) | | | |
| | Please use Summary below to fully explain the contract purchase, any titles, and details for the Board of Education to review. BAPS/Gifted Elementary Students | | | |
| | | | | |
| | Reason/Audience to benefit | | | |
| | May 12, 2025 | \$ 1,319.00 Amount of agreement | | |
| | BOE Date | Amount or agreement | | |
| | - | | | |
| Person Submitting Contract/A | greement for Review: | lennifer Peterson | | |
| DIEASE SEND THROUGH A | APPROPRIATE APPROV | AL ROUTING BEFORE SENDING TO E | SOARD CLERK | |
| FEEASE SERE TIMOSCHII | _() | 1 1 | | |
| Principal <u>&/or</u> Director or Adı | ministrator: | VIVE | | |
| Fillicipal ayur birector of Au | | | 8 | |
| | | ` . | | |
| Does this Contract/Agreemer | nt utilize technology YE | S/NO | | |
| If yes, Technology Admin: | | | | |
| | 41 0 0. | 10020 | | |
| Cabinet Team Member: | Trank My | <i>N</i> | | |
| Funding Source: 11/153 | 11-153-10 | 00-653-252-1050-000-sites | | |
| Funding Source: 11/155 | | OCAS Coding | | |
| Accept and | approve the RENEWAL | agreement between Broken Arrow F | Public Schools | |
| and Burdeou | nd TV to provide online r | professional development and lesson | 15 inrougn | |
| widoos proid | acte and investigations | designed for and to be used especial | ily by advanced | |
| students du | ring the 25/26 school ye | ar. The cost to the District is \$1,319. | 00 and will be | |
| paid with Gi | fted Funds./ J. Peterson | v. | | |
| | | | | |
| Action | | | | |

The Contract/Agreement should be received at least 2 weeks prior to a Board Meeting to ensure placement on the Agenda. The Contract Committee meets most Tuesdays at 8:00a.m. All Contracts/Agreements, regardless the amount, must be first approved by the Contract Committee and then presented to the Board of Education for approval and signature. The item will be placed on Electronic School Board for the board agenda by Janet Brown. By following this process, the liability of entering into an agreement is placed with the district rather than an individual.

This area must be complete with full explanation of contract

Contract Committee Review Request MUST BE COMPLETED IN FULL

Summary

Date: April 17, 2025 Byrdseed.tv lan Byrd Contract/Agreement Vendor: Name of Vendor & Contact Person info@byrdseed.tv **Vendor Email Address** subscription to Byrdseed.TV Describe Contract (Technology, program, consultant-prof Development, etc.) Please use Summary below to fully explain the contract purchase , any titles, and details for the Board of Education to review. **BAPS/Gifted Elementary Students** Reason/Audience to benefit May 12, 2025 1.319.00 **BOE** Date Person Submitting Contract/Agreement for Review: Jennifer Peterson PLEASE SEND THROUGH APPROPRIATE APPROVAL ROUTING BEFORE SENDING TO BOARD CLERK Principal &/or Director or Administrato Does this Contract/Agreement utilize technology (YES) If yes, Technology Admin: Cabinet Team Member: 11-153-1000-653-252-1050-000-sites 11/153 **Funding Source** OCAS Coding Accept and approve the RENEWAL agreement between Broken Arrow Public Schools and Byrdseed.TV to provide online professional development and lessons through videos, projects, and investigations designed for and to be used especially by advanced Consent students during the 25/26 school year. The cost to the District is \$1,319.00 and will be paid with Gifted Funds./ J. Peterson Action

The Contract/Agreement should be received at least 2 weeks prior to a Board Meeting to ensure placement on the Agenda. The Contract Committee meets most Tuesdays at 8:00a.m. All Contracts/Agreements, regardless the amount, must be first approved by the Contract Committee and then presented to the Board of Education for approval and signature. The item will be placed on Electronic School Board for the board agenda by Janet Brown. By following this process, the liability of entering into an agreement is placed with the district rather than an individual.

This area must be complete with full explanation of contract



QUOTE

Byrdseed, LLC 9450 SW Gemini Dr PMB 88449 Beaverton, Oregon 97008-7105 United States

byrdseed.tv

BILL TO

Broken Arrow Public Schools

701 South Main Street

Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74012

United States

accounting@baschools.org

Estimate Number: 1177

Estimate Date: April 16, 2025

Valid Until: August 1, 2025

Estimate Total (USD): \$1,319.00

| Items | Quantity | Price | Amount |
|---|----------|-----------------------|------------|
| Byrdseed.TV Annual Subscription (5+ Users) Renewal Discount Provided (original price \$141) | 8 | \$115.00 | \$920.00 |
| Professional Development License | 1 | \$399.00 | \$399.00 |
| | | Total: | \$1,319.00 |
| | | Estimate Total (USD): | \$1,319.00 |